PEER-REVIEWED ARTICLE  bioresources.com
Zeleniuc et al. (2020). “OSB grade & thickness,” BioResources 15(3), 5829-5842.  5829
Properties Evaluation by Thickness and Type of
Oriented Strand Boards Manufactured in Continuous
Press Line
Octavia Zeleniuc,a Adela-Eliza Dumitrascu,b,* and Valentina Doina Ciobanu c
Oriented strand boards (OSB) are widely used in construction to replace
plywood. There are four types of boards (OSB/1, OSB/2, OSB/3, and

Target
Density
(kg/m3)
Board
Thickness
(mm)
Pressing Parameters
MUF
(F)
pMDI
(C)
Speed Line
(mm/s)
Press Factor
(s/mm)
OSB/1-10 2.4 2.1 600 10 800 7.05
OSB/1-11 3.0 2.7 590  11 1040 4.90
OSB/1-18 3.1 2.7 570 18 730 4.15
OSB/1-22 2.5 2.2 550 22 510 4.86
OSB/2-10 3.1 2.8 590 10 835 6.60
OSB/2-11 2.9 3.1 600 11 1000 5.05
OSB/2-18 3.0 3.1 580 18 690 5.11
OSB/2-22 2.5 2.2 570 22 500 5.20
OSB/3-10 3.4 2.8 600 10 860 6.40
OSB/3-11 3.3 2.9 605 11 975 5.18
OSB/3-18 2.6 2.2 590 18 609 5.00
OSB/3-22 3.0 2.2 550 22 440 5.60
PEER-REVIEWED ARTICLE  bioresources.com
Zeleniuc et al. (2020). “OSB grade & thickness,” BioResources 15(3), 5829-5842.  5833
Research Methodology
Sampling was taken from each experimental board in accordance to the EN 326-1